Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital Corporation		01/24/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPC Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Clarendon Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02116	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1890126	IPQM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jtripp@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Charles E. Weinstein, Esq.

Address Line 1: Foley Hoag LLP
Address Line 2: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

Signature:	/Charles E. Weinstein, Esq./
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles E. Weinstein, Esq.

Date: 02/14/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=CRA Security#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003028 FRAME: 0390

900019651

source=CRA Security#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003028 FRAME: 0391

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Antares Capital Corporation of 311 South Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606, hereby affirms that its security interest in the trademarks and U.S. trademark registrations set forth in Schedule I, attached hereto and made a part hereof, was paid off in full and terminated as of April 29, 2004.

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

1-54-02

Date

Name: David R. Schmuck

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SCHEDULE I

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
IPQM	1890126
INTECAP	2480727
INTECAP	2439530
INTECAP	2439529
TDRC	2439528
TDRC	2476524
TDRC	2478533
TDRC - TECHNOLOGY & DISPUTE RESOLUTION CONSULTING	2451411
TDRC - TECHNOLOGY & DISPUTE RESOLUTION CONSULTING	2396319
TDRC - TECHNOLOGY & DISPUTE RESOLUTION CONSULTING	2520543

FHBOSTON/1158159.1

RECORDED: 02/14/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003028 FRAME: 0393